

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 331 OF 2025

Dadra And Nagar Haveli And Daman And Diu....PETITIONER
Power Distribution Corporation Ltd

V/S

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission ForRESPONDENT
State Of Goa And Union Territories Thr Its
Secretary

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 331 OF 2025

Dadra And Nagar Haveli And Daman And Diu....PETITIONER
Power Distribution Corporation Ltd

V/S

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission ForRESPONDENT
State Of Goa And Union Territories Thr Its
Secretary

Sr Adv Deepa Chavan a/w Adv Ruchi Patil a/w Adv Poonam
Sengupta a/w Adv Saunak Rajguru a/w Adv Rajesh Jha a/w
Adv Jatin Asrani i/b J Sagar Associates for Petitioner/Applicant
Adv Ahashwat Rai a/w Ad Aditya Shete i/b Keystone Partners
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH**

PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)